Ward

At-Large

At-Large

Ward One

Ward Two

Ward Three

Ward Four

Ward Five

Ward Six

Ward Seven

Ward Eight

Ward Nine

Ward Ten

Office

Mayor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City of Concord
New Hampshire

Canvass of VVotes
November 7, 2017
Municipal Election

Candidate

Jim Bouley **
Roy Schweiker
Linda Banfill

George Jack
Amanda Grady Sexton **
Fred Keach **

Brent Todd **

Allan Herschlag **

Jennifer Kretovic **

Byron Champlin **

Shawn Riley
Robert Werner **

Linda Kenison **

Rod Forey
Keith E. Nyhan **

Gail Matson **
Dennis R. Soucy

Candace CW Bouchard **

Elvir Zulkic
Dan St. Hilaire **
David Sky

Designates winner. **

Votes Received

3629
516
383

615
3238
2470

233

246

319

326

209
476

227

279
460

247
112

321

71
432
195



City of Concord
New Hampshire

Canvass of Votes
November 7, 2017
Municipal Election

Ward Officials Receiving the Hightest Number of Votes:

Supervisor of the
Ward Moderator Ward Clerk Checklist
Irene Ortega Keith Thibeault Deb Matott
One 12** 12** g**
Jean A. Barnes Jim Oberg Paula K. Demers
Two 230 g** 231
Robert Waterman Mark Dunn John Gfroerer
Three 297 g** 25**
John Williams Carol Nelson Susan B. White
Four 298 13** 301
Richard Skarinka Nicholas Wallner Jane A. McClung
Five 589 620 586
Six Multiple Single Votes** Multiple Single Votes** Multiple Single Votes**
Dennis J. Thivierge Jim Fowler John Hattan
Seven 612 622 621
Dick Patten Arolyn Sargent Multiple Single Votes**
Eight 262 5**
Stephen Ludwick Melissa Sewade Leonard O'Keefe
Nine 285 292 285
Jae Whitelaw Howard E. Roundy Jacob Rhodes
Ten 533 518 4**
** Designates a write-in candidate.
Question
Shall we allow the operation of keno games wihtin the City of Concord?
YES 1,723 NO

2,249
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