# City of Concord New Hampshire

## Canvass of Votes November 7, 2017 Municipal Election

<u>Ward</u>	<u>Office</u>	<b>Candidate</b>	<b>Votes Received</b>
At-Large	Mayor	Jim Bouley ** Roy Schweiker Linda Banfill	3629 516 383
At-Large	City Councilor	George Jack Amanda Grady Sexton ** Fred Keach **	615 3238 2470
Ward One	City Councilor	Brent Todd **	233
Ward Two	City Councilor	Allan Herschlag **	246
Ward Three	City Councilor	Jennifer Kretovic **	319
Ward Four	City Councilor	Byron Champlin **	326
Ward Five	City Councilor	Shawn Riley Robert Werner **	209 476
Ward Six	City Councilor	Linda Kenison **	227
Ward Seven	City Councilor	Rod Forey Keith E. Nyhan **	279 460
Ward Eight	City Councilor	Gail Matson ** Dennis R. Soucy	247 112
Ward Nine	City Councilor	Candace CW Bouchard **	321
Ward Ten	City Councilor	Elvir Zulkic Dan St. Hilaire ** David Sky	71 432 195

#### **City of Concord New Hampshire**

#### Canvass of Votes November 7, 2017 Municipal Election

### Ward Officials Receiving the Hightest Number of Votes:

			Supervisor of the
<b>Ward</b>	<b>Moderator</b>	Ward Clerk	<u>Checklist</u>
	Irene Ortega	Keith Thibeault	Deb Matott
One	12**	12**	9**
	Jean A. Barnes	Jim Oberg	Paula K. Demers
Two	230	9**	231
	Robert Waterman	Mark Dunn	John Gfroerer
Three	297	8**	25**
	John Williams	Carol Nelson	Susan B. White
Four	298	13**	301
	Richard Skarinka	Nicholas Wallner	Jane A. McClung
Five	589	620	586
Six	Multiple Single Votes**	Multiple Single Votes**	Multiple Single Votes**
	Dennis J. Thivierge	Jim Fowler	John Hattan
Seven	612	622	621
	Dick Patten	Arolyn Sargent	Multiple Single Votes**
Eight	262	5**	
	Stephen Ludwick	Melissa Sewade	Leonard O'Keefe
Nine	285	292	285
	Jae Whitelaw	Howard E. Roundy	Jacob Rhodes
Ten	533	518	4**

\*\* Designates a write-in candidate.

#### Question

Shall we allow the operation of keno games wihtin the City of Concord?
YES 1,723 NO 2,249